

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.10406 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
02.	22.04.2026	<u>Dr.YLR, J</u> Heard the learned Counsel for the Petitioner. At the request of the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home, for getting instructions, list on 29.04.2026 in the 'Motion List'. In the meanwhile, the Investigating Officer is directed to expedite the process of investigation. <u>Dr.YLR, J</u> KMS	